

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12292 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4797 OF 2004

AURANGABAD TALUKA COOPERATIVE GINNING
AND PRESSING SOCIETY LIMITED, AURANGABAD.
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS.

...
Shri Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Applicant.
Shri S.R.Yadav, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 07th February, 2019

Per Court:

- 1 Not on the Board. Mentioned.
- 2 This is a motion for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 25.01.2019.
- 3 It is pointed out that in paragraph 5 of the order dated 25.01.2019, the details about the pending case before the Trial Court have been inadvertently wrongly mentioned. The correct details are mentioned in the praecipe for speaking to the minutes of the order.
- 4 In view of the above, the first sentence in paragraph 5 of the order dated 25.01.2019 shall be replaced and the said paragraph 5 would

now read as under :-

"5. In view of the above, the Liquidator Dr.Mukesh Shivaji Barahate is permitted to approach the Civil Court, Senior Division, Aurangabad in the matter of the State of Maharashtra vs. Cotton Ginning and Pressing Cooperative Society and others, L.A.R. No.200001/2012 for seeking leave to withdraw Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Fifty Thousand) so as to be paid to Chunnekhan. This application would be filed within two weeks from today and the Trial Court would permit the withdrawal within two weeks thereafter. The amount shall be paid by the Liquidator to Chunnekhan within two weeks from the withdrawal of the said amount and Chunnekhan would issue a receipt of having received the amount with his signature and left hand thumb impression."

5 The corrected copy of the order be uploaded. The motion is, accordingly, disposed of.

kps

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)